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(4) Trade secrets and
commercial or
financial information.

%(5) Internal Docunnnt_s_
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The Commission hto found reason to b&ilcve that thp
County D.C.C. cannithnd the !ollow&ng violationla

a) 2U.S.C. § tnt 2 & for A.mm emty cc' fnun_ ’
a statement of orgunisattoa'tcnnlllliou‘aetiou.July'ls. b

b) 2 U.8.C. s 434{:)(1) for the axlan County n.c.c.'n fai

to file reports of recaipt- and expandltuttn (Couulasion actlon
July 16, 1979).

1/ The Walda Committee is the principal campaign committee of
John Walda, the unsuccesful Democratic nominee for Congress from
Indiana's 4th Congressional District.

2/ All sections of the Act cited in reference to the Act prior to the
1979 amendments, and all sections of the regulations cited refer
to the regulations prior to the 1980 amendments.




¢) 2 U.5.C. § 44k

excess of $1,000.

to believe finding by a latter dated May 15, 1980 (attnnh.t_t 'l').

The Walda Committee rplponded to the Commission's reason to~bq11¢ve
finding by letters dated May 15, 1980 and July 2, 1980 (attachment "C"),
and the Whitley County C.D.C. responded by letters dated June 23 and
June 26, 1980 (attachment "D").




expenditunas-oa:bihalf of a candidaie for:federil_dffice in
a general elpetibﬁ. thele ezpenditdtes-cannot be,ﬁ direct
contribution to thé candidate, but must be a payment made
directly to the-vendorsbit is in the néture of’annin-kind

contribution that is exempted from the limitations of:s 441;(:)

(attachment "E®, AO 1979-30 and 1979-09). The $8,000 contribution

of the Allen County D.C.C. was made to the Walda Committee

3/ Indiana Law (Indiana Code §4-3-3 (supplement) (1977) allows
political committees to accept corporate and union contributions.

It is possible that corporate and union funds were part of the money
contributed to the Walda Committee. Pursuant to Directive No. 19
approved by the Commission on February 8, 1979, no action has been
taken to investigate this possibility.




County D.C.C., it does lltigate the anttﬂﬂln-ll ot thoir *
In addition, -the ﬂlldl Committee on September 10, 1979 ret

$7,000, the excess amount of the contribution, to the Allen

D.C.C. It is for theae reasons that tha Oftice of Gbnﬁtmil

recommends that the Commission take no further actlon agnt} :
Allen County D.C.C. for violating 2 U. s.c. § 433(1), 2 U.S.C.

4/ At the time of the making of the contribution, the ralpondonts
were unaware that the Indiana Democratic State Committee was not a
registered committee; thus, the expenditures of the Indiana '
Democratic Central Committee's subordinate committees, the

Allen County D.C.C. and the Whitley County C.D.C. would be an
excessive contribution even if they had paid the vendor directly.
The respondents were not alone in their ignorance of the status of
the Indiana Democratic Central Committee, for in MUR 1069 the
Johnson County Democratic Central Committee and the Dave Evans for
Congress Committee were, also, unaware of the status ¢f the Indiana
Democratic Central Committee as an unregistered committee.




A

Committee believing that this contribution was a valid party
expenditure. Ihéldt#eﬁhitu:e; howeée:. éﬁévnade diractiy tﬁi

the Walda Co-tttn- and not to a vendor; thus the expenditnt-'
like the expenditure nnde by the Allen County D.C.C., is a divtet
contribution and not a valid party expenditure made pursuant to
2 U.S.C. § 441a(d). '
Though the making of this contribution by the Whitley COuaty
C.D.C. and the acceptance of this contribution by the Walda
Committee is in contravention of the Act, the violation appiars
to be the result of a misunderstanding of how to make a party
expenditure, for if the creditor had been paid directly, and if
the Indiana Democratic Central Committee had been a registered
political committee, there would be a valid party expenditure.

In addition, the Walda Committee on June 25, 1980 retu;ned




reports - A"

letter of Allen conuty
letter of Walda Cﬂittee "C"
letter of Whitley County "p*
Aol ln.

letter of August 29. 1979 "F
letters (3)
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June 30, n ’ ~and s.ptub.r 18, 1 t-(attacbont

Whitley County C.D.C. nor the Allen County D.C.C. was at

political collittec, accotding to CO-nission rccotds.

The Commission has found reason to believe that the Allﬂn
County D.C.C. committed the following violations: |

a) 2 U.S.C. § 433(a), for Allen County CC's £ailur§*ﬁ6 filc e
a statement of organization (Commission action July 16, 1!1&.) 3/

b) 2 U.S.C. § 434(a)(1) for the Allen County D.C.C.'s thilure
to file reports of receipts and expenditures (Commission qction}
July 16, 1979).
1/ The Walda Committee is the principal campaign committee of
John Walda, the unsuccesful Democratic nominee for Congress from
Indiana's 4th Congressional District. .
2/ All sections of the Act cited in reference to the Act prior to the

979 amendments, and all sections of the regulations cited refer
to the regulations prior to the 1980 amendments.
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1980 that

violations:

a) 2 U.S.C. § 43

organization.
b) 2 U.S.C. s 4[4(:)(1); fot failing to tile a ttport of
receipts and expenditut!:.
c) 2 U.S.C. § 443.(;)(1)(5), £or nakinq a contribntion in
excess of $1,000.
The Allen County D.C. c. responded to the co-nitlion'l rhnlﬁn
to believe finding by a letter dated lly 15, 1900 (att&ohlnut 'BP).
The Walda Committee responded to the Commission's reason to believe
finding by letters dated Hﬁy 15, 1900 and July 2, 1980 (attachment "C"),
and the Whitley County C.D.C. responded by letters dated June 23 and

June 26, 1980 (attachment "D").
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g 1 c.r.n. s1 ”-nb)mun and 2 U.S.C. § 44latd). e
Although a lubomdinlte committee of a state patty can ‘make
expenditu;ns on behalf of a cand;dnte for federal office 1n., 
a general election, these expendiiures cannot be a direct
conttibutionlto the candidite, but must be a payment made
directly to_fhe vendor; it is_in-theﬂnature of an in—kind”
contribution ‘that is exc-pted ftun the limitations of § ‘411( '

(attachment “E", A0 1979-30 and 1979-09). The $8,000 contribut?,‘

of the Allen County D.C.C. was made to the Walda Committee

3/ 1Indiana Law (Indiana Code §4-3-3 (supplement) (1977) allows
political committees to accept corporate and union contributions.

It is possible that corporate and union funds were part of the nnnay
contributed to the Walda Committee. Pursuant to Directive No. 19
approved by the Commission on February 8, 1979, no action has becn
taken to investigate this possibility. :




expenditure dooiVnot-ahlolve theguhlda:

County D.C.C., it does mitigate the.éériouﬁness"of their =t

In addition, the Walda Committee on September 10, 1979 returned
$7,000, the excess amount of the conttibﬁgibn. to the Allenftﬁﬁmtf
D.C.C. It is for these reasons that the Otfice of General Cbnﬁlel
recommends that the Commission take¢ no further action agﬁiﬁﬁi:fh§ 
Allen County D.C.C. for violating 2 U.S.C. § £33(a), 2 U.8.C..

4/ At the time of the making of the contribution, the respondents
were unaware that the Indiana Democratic State Committee was not a
registered committee; thus, the expenditures of the Indiana
Democratic Central Committee's subordinate committees, the

Allen County D.C.C. and the Whitley County C.D.C. would be an
excessive contribution even if they had paid the vendor directly.
The respondents were not alone in their ignorance of the status of
the Indiana Democratic Central Committee, for in MUR 1069 the
Johnson County Democratic Central Committee and the Dave Evans for

Congress Committee were, also, unaware of the status of the Indiana
Democratic Central Committee as an unregistered committee.
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U&lbilieved thst the reps
As s matter of fae

FEC atatt n-hern. Ve are’ éhisriued to learn

fact was either misrepresented to us or somehow there haa
begn e lack of communication from your office.

Trp)

700 5. Clinten © 219/423:4







upia:lned our position. as we htd:;t
tt’” lontat:hrel.

: er ntat-d.erroneounly, that we had not _ £
the FEC letter of May 21, 1979. w , the FEC lost our let~
ter of June 5, 1979, and nezoﬁ 61’ ﬂ encloned to ceonplete :rour
records. -
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or lonton To Bolicve rindin; y & eontribntion from. ﬂhitlc:,.ﬁw
CDC for $1500 is being similarly serutinised. :
your file, I am sure you will discover this is the first .

. tion of your questioning this contribution. MNo one from ths
has ever bfought this matter to our .ttention previoualy. o |

immediately.

I very much look forvard to receiving your response to'é'
ponse. Perhaps if you have someone review the entire file

timely raised by your connisaion have 111 been answered.

Sincorely.

andidate
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© mistaken expenditure. '

If there is ny u&d!.t:l.mll :lnfomtion which MM
advise, CIE : S ) . R
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various vitginh )
by these ooc_-tttm of

Committee.

committee ropor!: |
Senate bid of m

The 1978 \l'
(VDCC) Ihieh

provided phono
the House of RN

Senate bid of Andrew Miller;
$68,560.89 - mmﬂmof
candidatol.l '

The J’efforson—Jackm !hy cu—itm. (J=J) which
has a surplus of $22,500 in its account. This is
a fundraising committee that u:l.n'ninl a separate
bank account from the Democratic Party of Virginia.
This committee did receive sl.oon.ﬂe {n corporate
and union funds. However, through lptei.!:l.a :I.dent.'l.-
fication we can prove that an amount in excess of
$22,500 was not from these sources. The J=J




1f any of that cuh-
or corporate treasury contributions, that lnuuut
excluded from the JIJDC's Federal account. See 2
§441b '

The Commission concludes that if, after the JJi e
as a political committee and follows the cash dete: A
process set forth in §104.10, it has $15,000 in its ] $55.%;
account, that amount may be paid directly to the ditors
of the Miller Committee subject to §44la(d) (3) 1
Also, since §110.3(c) of the Commission's regulations §
unlimited transfers between political committees of &
political party, the JJDC after it registers and disc
cash on hand in the described manner, could transfer
$15,000 to the VDCC for direct payment to the Miller Com
mittee creditors. In either situation the §44la(d) (3
limits apply, and there is one overall limit for th‘
commitee and its subordinate committees.

In response to your question regarding a tranlt.r £
$7,500 from the JIDC to the 1978 VDCC, §110.3(c) of Commis:
regulations permits unlimited transfers between State
subordinate committees of the same political party. Hence
if there is $7,500 in the JJDC Federal account it may tnlnsfe:
that amount to the VDCC.

¥/wWhen the JJDC registers it must notify all contrihutors
who are listed on its report that it has become a "political
committee” as defined in 2 U.S.C. §431(d). This is required
due to 11 CFR 102.6 and the fact that these contributions

will be charged against the individual contribution linits.
See 2 U.S.C. §44la and 11 CFR 110.1 and 110.2.




coinitt.e applg on

SiARE yaat K » _
$25,000 annual parlontl linit apply to contrihutiona to our
comm;ttee?

In response tb yburmtirst qusstion the-Commiasion :
answers in two parts. First, regarding candidates who lost
in the primary, your committee which is a multicandidate
political committee as defined in §44la(a) (4) may make total




b cantrihution 1limits in s&lla(a). : /HO

No. 94-1057. page 59. Hence, the Commission concl
payments by the committee to candidate creditors are
tures for purposes of §44la(d) and that your commitis
make direct payment to the creditors of the candi
were in the general election, subject to the limits set
forth in §44la(d) (3). However, all other §44la(d) xpdnditures
made by the committee for a particular candidate's gen
election campaign must be combined with the payments to
retire debts and when combined must be within the applxcnbla
§44la(d) (3) limit. In addition, the committee may also nnke
payments to the candidates' creditors to the extent °
committee has not exhausted its §44la(a) contribution
in pre-general election contributions. 11 CFR 110.

Your second question is whether in soliciting co ;
you are to state that the money will be spent to eradicate
the debts incurred during the 1978 campaign. According to
Commission regulation §102.6(b), your committee may receive
only contributions (a) designated for your committee, (b)
received as a result of a solicitation which expressly
states that the contribution will be used for Federal elections,
or (c) from contributors who are informed that all contributions
are subject to the limitations of §§110.1, 110.2 and 110.5.
Therefore, the Commission would not require that contributors
be informed that their contributions will be used to retire

debts incurred by specific candidates for Federal office in
their 1978 campaigns.




pect
1- considnrld'tu be made during the calenﬂurt
which such’ election is held."

Commission regulations at 11 CFR 110.5 explain that an
individual's contribution to a political committee in a noa~
election year is not attributable to the calendar year in .
which an election is held as long as the political commit

is not the principal campaign committee or other au

committee of a candidate, or a single candidate committee
supporting the candidate, and as long as the contribution’ is
not otherwise designated for a particular election. 1In this
instance any contributions by an individual to your party
committee between January 1, 1979, and December 1, 1979,
will be attributed to the $25,000 limit for 1979 regardlalu :
of the fact that this money may be used by the party co-hlttee
to retire debts incurred by Federal candidates in 1978 ;
elections.

This response constitutes an advisory op1n1on concerning
the application of a general rule of law stated in the Act,
or prescribed as a Commission regulation, to the specific

f:gtual situation set forth in your request. See 2 U.S.C.
§437f.

Sincerely yours,

Joan D Cliesns

Joan D. Aikens
Chairman for the
Federal Election Commission




‘was eing_n;ﬁh
ane Demoeratic Stase #htrnl‘

the ceae, the con

advertising. Gaht
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covered thes
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- IN. THIS MATTER
ECEIVED. PLEASE
TIME SHOWN ABOVE TO
TION PLACES THE ITEN




30 :54 L wroe

'l t'(:&’l W&BNEQ

709 S. Clinton St.  Fort Wayne; nh
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Central Commiti u. pursuant to ‘2 U.S.C. .Ml D.

t is also my underatanding that the Walla Ior
will find an amended FEC report, showing the return cl -H.'M mtht!.nl

mistaken expenditure.

1f there is any additional information which yau uﬂ H‘ﬂy
advise.

Very truly yours,

WHITELEATHER smm.mln

John W. Whiteleather, Jr.




e

William E. Taylor, Attorney
Federal Election Commission

1325 K Street, N.W.
709 S. Clinton St. ¢ Fort Wayne, IN 48802 Washington, D.C. 20463
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OWHITELEATHER AND WHITELEATHER
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
119 SOUTH MAIN STREET
COLUMBIA CITY, INDIANA 46125

Mr. Willtiam Taylor
Federal Election Commission
Washington, D.C. 20463
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ded to the Commission's reason to |
May 15, 1980. Mr. Whiteleather, the
nty, was contacted by phone by this off}

by the Walda Committee returning the excess of the cont

to Whitley County; Whitley County contributed $1,500 to thlllm

for Congress Committee. We advised Mr. Whiteleather tlm ;" Ehe
Commission would look favorably on the return of the cz_ﬂ‘lﬂt'hﬁmt.
Mr. Whiteleather indicated that he would ask the Walda Committee to

return the excess amount.
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which constituted a mistaken qqditm. l'y th._ _ . 51

Central Committee, pursuant te 2 U.S.C. @44l D. 0 0 0
It is also my understanding that the maa fm' m Co

o
= will find an amended FEC report, showing the ntm #! mtrit
- mistaken expenditure. : T
] c If there is any additional information which you need, Hndly
advise.
o
) Very truly yours,
:'i’ WHITELEATHER & WHITELEATHER
JWW,JR: j1
o
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e Semar g 5 O
FEN = =
450 < = m
e ’_; _.h' "{HE :{; D

0

Q3,34 =




T WHITELEATHER AND WHITELEATHER
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
119 SOUTH MAIN STREET
COLUMBIA CITY, INDIANA 46723

Mr. William Taylor
Federal Election Commission
Washington, D.C. 20463




pon to believe that my
Yh1la(f). Frankly, I aa ®
and I am particularly e
of ific situation. Let us re
the facts -nrrnnnding the questionablc cop
as toilow-:'

“”f‘cr of July 2k, 1978.!!0: tﬂt el
.« We responded to that. 1.*%.

2o ~on¢nn;~21. 1979,we received our first ¢
the FPEC. One contribution was questioned--that
from the Allen County DCC. We responded to that
1979 ,vherein we explained our position, as we had to the Clerk or
the House of ltprelentatives. : :

3. On.Aucuut 14, 1979, we received our lccond letter from the
FEC. The letter stated,erroneously, that we had not responded to
the FEC letter of May 21, 1979. A Y, the FEC lost our let-
ter of June 5, 1979, and sﬁ@obﬁ drm enclosed to complete your

records.
vz—.au!ﬂ

:l‘ a"“‘

709 S. Clinton St. » Ff’" Wayrij):IN 46802 « 4242371
-
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1979,
1979 al
the pro

and wve outli

problem. I

since then, but tl hlt
the problem..

Some bcckarouhﬂ 01 this :T;
be helpful. My e.a’l&sa orig '

advertising dcbtl tmilﬁ be leq;l
() (2) (11). Unfoa un‘tely,=qt-

am told by members of your staff thad
file by our Btiate Cam-nttee makes. thb,
illegal. '

It appears that I have no nltortl&t‘. by %rotuvn
£7,000, to the Allem County Donocrntlc.ﬂ#ltaai
mittee. As you have suggested in yows: letter of Way 21.
1979 T am now repaying all money in t!olﬁl ﬁf

Waida lor Congress Commutiee, Richerd Hait, Troasater.
3924 N. Weshington Rd., Port Hnyu.,_;m h680L
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illen 4,nnty aemucfﬂ&ic Gcntr‘l Cnﬂ

Yrur Lﬂttar oriﬂqy 21 is tlc _
we have roccived from the Federsl ffﬂ
regardin,: this co ntribution. Shqrt :
Report was filed, we 'received an inq
your recent one. On July 28, 1978, -
inquiry by letter, a copy of whieh 1$ T
explanation then, as mow, is that thQ'QGFQw bn*ﬂin vas
made by the Allen Coumty Democrmtie-O e
15 a aunurdxnnte Committee of the
‘tate Central Committee. This. eon
thﬁretore, purtalnt’

th;s matter, to rest
viat this explanst

Yours truly,

Richard N. Katt, Treasurer
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”9 S. Clinton St. « Fort Wayne, IN 46802
G
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Mr. Robert 0. Tiernan
Chairman

Federal Election Commission
1325 K Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20463
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Mr. Robert 0. Tiernan
Chairman

Federal Election Commission
1325 K Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20463

democratic central comniiites
709 South Clinton Street '




"g437g (a) (4) (B) and 437g(a) (12) (A) unies
notify tho cnnninq&on in ting that you wish thlg
be made publiec. ' e

If you. have { questions. please contuct ﬂilliau x.

Taylor, the attnrney ass gned to this matter, at (202) 523—5011.

Sincerely,
T ——

RYBERT O. TIERNAN
Chairman

Enclesure
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J T Svow to whom, dase; snd i
(CONSULT POSTMASTER

* A aas

Allen County ) ]

3.7 ARTIC :

REGISTE
ehn

1 (Akweys “wdﬂ—_u

O Addressee O Authori

DATE OF DEUVERY

I 6~ §

5. ADDRESS (Complete only if rnam!n

%

6. UNABLE TO DELIVER BECAUSE:

.

71 Q31411430 ONV GIUNSNI ‘G3HALNIDIY ‘L3I NUNLIY

1 have eived the article described above.

: e /S Td-g lor §




of receipts and expenditnres in

the Allen County CBC,
thus reqguired to file

“m_if‘ ar

has found reason to
Committee violated'
S4dla(a) (1) (a).

1/ On September 7, 1979, the Walda Committee returned $7,000 to
the Allen County DCC. - T DAt e PN SR

2/ Person is defined by 2 U.S;C. §431(11) to‘include committee.




357-0023,

CQrtif:led Mail: A
Return Reeeip: l.qu.at.d

At

- ADEQUATE RESFCIiSE RECD
Refer To:z723 136 sos s




. If you'hava‘uny qunltions, please contact ﬂul iam E.
Taylor, the ar.wmay uugnoa to this matter, at. (202) 523-—5011.

sincerely, ;

@M‘D{MM

ROBERT 0. TIERNAN
Chairman

Enclosure




Dichard 1, Re

26 Seuvh Cldon

PTION: 8
REGISTERED NO. | CERTIFIED NO. l =

{o2rmb

i (Aleavs ciribin signenus of sddvesos or sgeat)
1 have received the article described above.
SIGNATURE [0 Addressee

VYN G3A1LEED ONY GAMNSENI 'G3WILSIDIH "LA3IIH NENLIY




dy

assigned to you on our
is (202)523-4172..

.
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e

Certified Mail: R
Return Receipt kequested




')/ Seven whOUIlnd dollars ($" C00) was re urned to the A&len
County DCC on: September 7, 197 1by the ! da Cannittee.. e

2/ “?eraon‘ is defxned by 2 U.S C. Si31(11) to include a
committee. e . L _




This nnnt'x

with.z ﬁ;s C. $437g(a)(4) (B} and §43 1a)(1! (A) unles
notify the Commission in writ ’that you vish thg . tor
be made public. : _

If you have any v que tions. please contact William E.
Taylor, the attorney assiqncﬁ to this matter, at (202)523-5071.

Sincerely.

ROBERT O. TIERNAN
Chairman

-
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3. ARTICLE DESCRIPTION:
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1 have rel:ewed the article described lbow
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£found reason to







":I.that the Whitley County C.D.C.
ti.l‘., a regimmd political ;

According to the October 10, 1978 guarterly
Commission by the Walda Committee (attachment B), the
on September 18, 1978, contributed $1,500 to the Walda Committee, the
principal campaign committee of a candidate for Congress. The making of
this contribution by the Whitley County C.D.C. triggered the raporting

;7 The Walda “ ttee was the principal campaign committee of John Walda,

the unsuccessful Democratic nominee for Congress from Indiana 8 4th
Coangreuiml Nltrict. 2y




c}thtlnhinﬁt
C.D.C. ever !iloﬂ
required to do so by §433
© was not a mnlti-candidat. committee and thus lilitod to Ink {
| Ccontribution to the Walda Committee (§44la(a) (1) (A)). The accaptas
. _ of this contribution, which was in excess of the $1,000 limitatia
- C'forth in §44la(a) (1) (p), by the Walda Committee, is a violation

oDy
'Iq-

C2/ Section 433(a) of the newly amended Act (1979) requires a co-nlttoa
to file a statement of organization "within 10 days after becoming & -
c’polltlcal committee."” Section 431(4) defines a political commit ‘
ms"any committee ... which makes expenditures aggregating in exces ot
$1,000 during a calendar year."” The Whitley County C.D.C.'s con :
to the Walda Committee was a violation of §433(a), prior to the 1979
amendments; as well as, a violation of the newly amended §433(a).

3/ The Walda Committee returned $7,000 to the Allen County D.C. c.-
September 7, 1979. (See attachment E) :

4/ 1Indiana Law (Indiana Code §4-3-3 (supplement) (1977)) allows political
committees to accept corporate and union contributions. It is possible
that corporate and union funds were part of the money contributed to ‘the
Walda Committee. Pursuant to Directive No. 19 approved by the Commission
on February 8, 1979, no action has been taken to investigate this
possibility.




3/ !he cﬁunisaion on July 16, 197 .
Allen County. n.locrntic c.nttal Comm _u..g
and 434. :

6/ The Commi.
the Walda for Congroan Connittte violatcd‘ Co. 1
acceptance of its contribution from tht AlloanOuaty cncm.
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Memorandum to the Fi losz ‘thcvr;(i( l?!

REASON(S) FOR REFERRAL: =
No respomse to 387;11’q83

OTHER RELEVANT mmmu iy, ‘ amnmr

SEE COMPANION REFERRALS FOR WALDA FOR CONGRESS COMMITTEE AND ALLEM COUNTY
DEMOCRATIC CENTRAL COMMITTEE

PREVIOUS OGC/AUDIT REFERRALS FROM RAD:




of and rqort:ln by th- puum o-tttu.
ut.tm.o
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po | committee" wbjnet to racﬁt tion. uporting
butfon limitation ruquirunts of the Act. ;

If you agree that your organization is a politicﬂ commi!
please submit a Statement of Organization on FEC Form 1, in

with 2 U.S.C. 433. In addition, your committee will be rlr‘l
disclosure reports in accordance with 2 U.S.C. 434 on FE '

If you agree that your organization has ude contributions _
expenditures which qualify you as 2 "'Ii‘lc ttee" but'y
do not wish to be considered as a “po
request refund(s) from the candidate(s) andlor pol'ltica'l
to which you have contributed. As an alternative, politiu'l
to which you made contributions may transfer all or Fn
butions to accounts which are to influence Federal ¢ el

Refunds or transfers must be made in Such amounts that the tofi
ing contributions made by you do not exceed $1,000 during a cal

If you believe that your organization is not a political comm!
or that the Commission is otherwise in error, please submit a statewent
which would clarify this matter for the public record. We have also
enclosed relevant informational materials and forms for the regis

of and reporting by the political committee. Please examine the enclosed
materfals. =4
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at the time. I expl
committee does not; .

unreported by : . |
expenditures could not be transfers to the candidate, and:that he was under the
i ttee (10SCC) would

_ impression that the Indiana Democratic State Central
report this activity. . : :

I explained that the IDSCC had to authorize his committee to make these expenditur-
under 441(a)(d), and further there was a provision for the IDSCC to report this
activity. 1 stated that the Commission had on public record such authorization
from them for another committee. I also said that it would be unlikely that the .
IDSCC would register and report since in reporting they would have to disclose :
contributions allowed by state law and prohibited under federal law. #r. Clavton .
stated that he had the same problem. \

I outlined the following options for both the candidat:.e and party committee:
A. Candidate Conmittee B. Party Comnmittee
1) return $7000 to the county cmte. 1} ask for a refund of $7000
2) respond by stat;ng that the }:ransfer 2 'r‘egist:; and report & sce what
was made per 110.7 and was misunder- appened.
stood & sg: what abppens. 3) convince IDSCC of the necessity
: of reporting & see what would ha
I stated that I did not know what the Commission would decide in response to any
over .
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Certified Mail:
Return Receipt Requested
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RESULTS OF REVIEW: e
First notice surface viglation on July 10 ¥
report sent on sj21/79. - s
RTB sent on 8/14/7%. .

COMM wIiTH

Telecon 6/7/79- conversation

John Walda, candidate. :

Telecon 6/8/79- contact with 06C
\

REASON(S) FOR REFERRAL: P
Amended July 10 report recaived 6/21/79-insdequats.
that the situation will be addressed n & -
Amended July 10 report ré&c 9% 30
Contribution refunded on 9/17/79 and discl
tribution mests Division thre
3 INITIATED BY RAD:

OTHER RELEVANT INFORMATION: '

The Committee was under the fmpression that

the
Allen Count‘ pemocratic Central Committee pursuant to

jee referra
County Central Democratic Comeri ttee
PREVIOUS O?CJ‘AUDIT REFERRALS FROM RAD: :

{:

16
11 CFR

wl
1

s made b{
10J(h)‘2 (14).
of Allen County Democratic Central Committee. and referra

of whitley







. *
: o
v
" IR :
SR R 1

1) Chprh of Covaninie wosbanpioved ] o
Ripegaoe Vi Vo Dme...8 1. o

B s e




. -
v
L]
-
A .
. .
. W
iy ‘
»: A
A o " e v
PR
& 4 7}
i ) i
. f i "I
v
4 k)
] by : " »










R TS0






!R 1
South lhilhy. IH 46187

AEFHJAJ!GB Informstion unavailable

ALLEGATION(S): ] CITE:
. Failure to register and report 2 U.S.C. 433 § 434
.as;a politicnl conlittee - '




OTHER PENDING ACTIONS INFTIATED BY }







( 7).
Stnhmk uith c1m:na 9!13[79).

KEASON(S) FOR REFERRAL - -
. €xcessive contribution meets RAD thmhold for -06C review
gsponse to 3ISV1/79-28 and 35\’2/?9—28 (Septwer 27, 1979) -

| OTHER PENDING ms lNl'l'hTED BY RAD:

 Since the candidate committee returned the full uwount of the cmtﬂ
:.ga thedp:rugy cou-lttee. RAD uﬂ‘rﬂg pursué @ppaiént v#olatim of 2 1
A an :

OTHER RELEVANT INFORMATION:
I THE COMMITTEE's ACCOUNT MAY CONTAIN PROHIBITED thns
a;/;a LS O0GC/AUDIT REFERRALS FROM RAD:

oVE ;
e R SO IS e

~




ss Committee IN/O4  CO00B5704

o John Walda, Assistant Treasurer
.’ » ‘

to the allegation

S4€. 4a1(a)(1)

ndiana
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OTHER RELEVANT

Allen Count
See referra
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For Congress since
1978, through April
is enclosed for o-gln

This proccﬂure ni
it necessary under
ted by Xr. Eensbaw!
review all of our X
crepapey.- Just be
-had changed bookk
that the dalance W
FEC d4id not corre
bazk account. Ther
reviev our deily rc‘

In regard to the Rép

\1\ 8, throu;h A.pril l‘f.




e S from 8

and s include y Please not
originel report show ceipts of 89,308 and ox
$2.147.81; the azesd rort shkows  receipts of
expenditures of §7,272.81 A - -

The folloving changes have been made in thp'lo_;,ﬁ
icg the pericd July 1, 1978, throughk Septetber 30, 1878
original report failed to 1ist an $800 receipt as ¢
of collections from s Pig Roast held in Aldbionm, Im
the amended repcrt incluées this szouat. Please 'mote
there ere twvo 4ifferezt "Pig Roast” receipts on the
rerort, and it seems that our old bookkeeper got ecom
to vkether or not there vas one or tvo events. The
report shoved receipts of $18,210.40 ané expenditure
$20,555.64; the amended report shovs receipts of $1§,
ard expenditures of $21,%7L.79. ’

The following changes have been made in the Report w
ing Octoter 1, 1978, tbtrough Octoder 23, 1978: The
report shoved a payzent to Asber Agency of $10,605, whe
should have bdeéen $7,605, end this scount is reflected §
bev report. The original report shoved receipts of . :
and expenditures of $13,668.57; the amended report shovs Few
ceipts of $11,248.20 and expenditures of $11,006.42 -

The Report covering the period October 24, 1973.-_ﬁ
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(attachment "A").

Upon further revi
the Commission, the Commi
1980, that there is reas
2 U.S5.C. §441a(a) (1) ()

finding is attached for your
any factual or legal mater
relevant to the Commiss '

In the absence of a
that no further action
the Commission may find
violation has occurred and
Of course, this does not
matter through informal
probable cause to believe

This matter will rema eonfiﬂnnti : in accowdance with

2 U.S.C. 5437q(a)(4)(a) and 437g(a)(1

8 you notify

b
the Commission in writing that yuu‘wish the nattar to be made

public.




e A 0 s 4 R R




“free mumber (800)424-9530. Our local mumber is-
357-0023. |

Sinéerely,

by

mnissioner

Certified Mail:
Return Receipt Requested

ADEQUATE RESFLISE REC'D

-2 - .

Refer To:z723 7136 sos s




You may submit anyu ﬂctiu

are relevant to thn“ .

In the absence of any. i

that no futther action

matter through intnfll
probable cause to beli

This matter will

the Commxss1on in wrxtln
made public.

‘ 2)(A) | :
that you vish the lattet tn bﬁ







Upoi
Commission,
that there
S44la(£f). A 1
for your in!a:hatt
materials which y
analysis of this'nl.

In the abaence of |
that no further action 8
the Commission may find
violation has occurred
Of course, this doia

This matter will remai 3
2 U.S.C. §437g(a)(4)(B) . nd
the Commission in writing
public.
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Certified Mafl: . -
Return Receipt Requested
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that the situat
Amended July 10 '

OTHER PENDING ACMNS INT!‘IATED BY RAD:

OTHER RELEVANT INFORMATION:
The Committee was under the impression that the contribution was made b{(“)'- :

Allen County Democratic Central Committee pursuant to 11.CFR 110. 7(I:)(I
See referral of Allen County Democratic Central Comnmittee.and referra

County Central Democratic Committee
PREVIOUS OGC/AUDIT REFERRALS FROM RAD:

of Whitley
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aisertpaney.:l
Expenditures. -

dalance of $3169. Lg‘:
report, $90LB.7TL. ih!
constitute the rilia'

per‘od covered ia onr.
cecessary to axend eac
For Congress since the
1978, through April 17,
is enelused for each pcr

‘1 will attenpt thr
zajor changes which are
This procedure =ight:a
it necessary under our
ted by ¥Mr. Eenshaw's'l
reviev all of our Repeo
creparcy.  Just before the
bad changed bootkeeptrl. ]

bazk sccount. Therefere

reviev our deily records ¢

cover ard rectify the cause ,
that this has been -eeoh’i ‘i‘




L ¥alters vas oxitted im ¢

the sxzepded form. PFlesase note &%
original report shoved receipts of $9,308 and expen
$2,1L7.81; the szecces veport skovs receipts of 29,5
expenditures of $7,272.81 . :

The follovizg changes have been cade ir the Rep
izg the pericd July 1, 1978, througk Septetber 30, 19
crigiral report failed to list an £B80C receipt as the
of collectiors from a Pig Roast held iz Aldion, Indiaze
the azended repcrt inclules this szouat. Please note ©
there are tvo differect "Pig Roast”™ receipts on the an
report, and it seexs that our old bookkeeper got confuses
to vkether or mnot tkere wasz cone or tvo events. The ori
report shoved receipis of £18,210.L0 and expernditure
$20,555.6%; the amended report shovs receipts of $16,93
ard expenditures of $21,%7L.79. ’ -

The following chenges have been made in the Report
ing Octoter 1, 1978, thkrough Octoder 23, 1978: The ori
report ‘shcved a payzeat to Asher Agency of $10,605, vhen §t
should have bdeen $7,605, end this acount is reflected in th
nev report. The original report shoved receipts of $11,
and expenditures of $13,668.57; the amended report shovs reé
ceipts of $11,246.20 and expenditures of $11,006.Lk2 i

The ﬁeport covering the period Octoder 2k, 1978, Fhfongh




Pt is recordeéd in our rcpart of May 23, 19
June 30, 1970. Ve bave le’t that receipt oz our books
these reports as a contridbutioz for speciai advcrt!lt
vices, made pursuant to FEC Regs 110.7 (b) (2) (11).

ent lettcr.

I sincerely hope that tkese Anandncntc and this e:y

tion will Ve sufficient to ex;lain the question rajsed is Nr.
Henstav's letter of April 19, 1979. If you have azy que s

pleese feei free to call me dtri-; tte day at.zy office (
’023-9551 e

“IDW:mw
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COMMUNICATIONS WITH CANDIDA
Memorandum to the Files:®

REASON(S) FOR REFERRAL:
No response to 3S5V1/79-80




ALLEGATION(S):

Failure to register and report 2 U.8.C. 433 § 434
as a political col-ittct e -

IMNTEI&HTIAJIHD

msnmﬂmtnn!vmwﬁﬂmm: 8/24/79
¥X Nommal Review . = . © Other: .
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OTHER PENDING ACTIONS INTTIATED BY RAD:

SEE COMPANION REFERRALS: FOR WALDA Fi
DEMOCRATIC CENTRAL COMNITTEE

PREVIOUS OGC/AUDIT REFERRALS FROM RAD:
NONE e g
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Unregistered
Tom...Cla,yton

- ADDRESS: 706 South Clinton
L= Fort Wayne, IN 46807

“AFFILIATES): NA

ALLEGATIONS): CTTE.

 ATTACHMENTS:
Excessive contribution to a 2 U.S.C. M41a i ¢ e |
fgderal candidate




%lecon. Brown with Clayton
lecon: Brown with I.itchﬂt‘ldi;

Yelecon: Brown with 0'Toole (&/
delecon:

. REASON(S) FOR REFERRAL: e .
' Excessive contribution meets-RAD thruml or-06C ¥ |
Hesponse to 35\!1/79—28 and 3572[79-!8 M 27. 1979)

omn PENDING ACTIONS INITIATED ﬂw

 Since the candidate committee returned the ful] scount of the ContributiGh
:gathedp:;:y comittee, RAD will !Lt pursue appaiént violations of 2 u.s.C
an

OTHER RELEVANT INFORMATION:

THE COMMITTEE's ACCOUNT MAY CONTAIN PROHIBITED FUNDS
_PR;-.O.b OGC/AUDIT REFERRALS FROM RAD:

Nowe '
Eﬁfmﬂ CM REFERRALS FOR ALLEN COUNTY nmcmxc cmm.
D WALDA FOR CONGRESS COMMITTEE

ATTACHMENT 2




porting Federal cai %
calendar year. It mu‘ld appear that

“political committee” subject to reg‘lstrttion. reporting. and
bution 1imitation requirements of the Act.

If you agree that your organ‘lution is a political coui
please submit a Statement of Organization on FEC Forum 1, in ac
with 2 U.S.C. 433. In addition, your committee will be require
disclosure reports in accordance with 2 U.S.C. 434 on FEC Form

If you agree that your organization has nde contributions ar
expenditures which qualify you as a “"political comittee". but you
do not wish to be considered as a "political committee”, you mus
request refund(s) from the candidate(s) and/or political commit
to which you have contributed. As an alternative, political
to which you made contributions may transfer all or part of
butions to accounts which are not used to influence Federal &
Refunds or transfers must be made in such amounts that the toti &
ing contr‘lbutions made by you do not exceed $1,000 during a calenm

If you believe that your organization is mot a political M :
or that the Commission is otherwise in error, please submit a statement
which would clarify this matter for the public record. We have also
enclosed relevant informational materials and forms for the registra
of ang ;-eporting by the political committee. Please examine the enclosed
materials.
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